
C / F  K n i g h t s  2 0 2 5 - 2 6

W i n t e r  S p o r t s  C a l e n d a r

C / F  K n i g h t s  2 0 2 5 - 2 6

W i n t e r  S p o r t s  C a l e n d a r

J H  B o y s  B a s k e t b a l l

Date
12/6
1/6
1/8
1/15
1/20
1/22
1/23
1/26
1/27
1/30
2/2
2/5
2/9
2/17
2/27

Opponent
S. Heart Tournament
KCC
East Grand Forks
Fosston
NCE/UH
Sacred Heart
RLCC
WEM
ABW
Crookston
P. Christian
Fertile
Grygla-Goodridge
BGMR
Stephen-Argyle

Location
Sacred Heart
Fisher
EGF M. School
Fosston
Fisher
Sacred Heart
RLF Ele. School
Erskine
Ada
Crookston
Fisher
Fertile
Climax
Climax
Climax

Time
TBD
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:30pm
4:30PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM

For the latest schedule, please visit
https://www.pinetoprairieconference.org/public/genie/195/school/9/ 

H S  B o y s  B a s k e t b a l l

Date
12/1
12/5
12/9
12/11
12/12
12/18
12/19
1/6
1/8
1/12
1/13
1/16
1/20
1/22
1/23
1/26
1/30
2/6
2/9
2/10
2/13
2/17
2/19
2/20
2/24
2/27

Opponent
*Blackduck
*Rothsay
*Park Christian
*Bagley
*Fosston
*Win-E-Mac
*Northome/Kelliher
KCC
*ABW
*Bagley
*LPA
Menahga
*Stephen Argyle
Fosston
*NCE
Win-E-Mac
Crookston
*Mahnomen-Waubun
Grygla-Goodridge
*Fertile Beltrami ***
Lake of the Woods
BGMR
LaPorte
WAO
KCC
Stephen Argyle **

Location
Blackduck
Rothsay
Fisher
Bagley
Fosston
Fisher
Kelliher
Fisher
Ada
Fisher
Lake Park
Menahga
Argyle
Climax
Twin Valley
Erskine
Crookston
Fisher
Climax
Fisher
Baudette
Climax
Climax
Warren
Hallock
Climax

Time (JV/V)
4:30/7:30PM
4:30/7:30PM
4:30/7:30PM
4:30/7:30PM
6:00/7:45PM
4:30/7:30PM
4:30/7:30PM
5:00/6:20PM
4:30/7:30PM
4:30/7:30PM
4:30/7:30PM
5:15/7:00PM
4:30/7:30PM
5:00/6:20PM
4:40/7:30PM
6:00/7:30PM
6:00/7:30PM
4:30/7:30PM
5:00/6:20PM
4:30/7:30pm
6:00/7:30PM
5:00/6:20PM
5:00/6:20PM
6:00/7:30PM
6:00/7:30PM
5:00/6:20PM

* Double Header

** Parents Night

*** Senior Night

H S  G i r l s  B a s k e t b a l l

Date
11/25
12/1
12/2
12/5
12/9
12/11
12/12
12/18
12/19
1/2
1/5
1/8
1/12
1/13
1/15
1/19
1/20
1/23
1/26
1/27
1/30
2/5
2/6
2/10
2/17
2/20

Opponent
KCC
*Blackduck
Hillsboro/CV
*Rothsay
*Park Christian
*Bagley
*Fosston
*Win-E-Mac
*Northome/Kelliher
Fertile Beltrami
WAO
*ABW
*Bagley
*LPA
BGMR
Grygla-Goodridge
*Stephen Argyle
*NCE
Northern Freeze
Win-E-Mac
Crookston
Fosston **
*Mahnomen-Waubun
*Fertile Beltrami ***
Sacred Heart
RLCC

Location
Climax
Blackduck
Hillsboro
Rothsay
Fisher
Bagley
Fosston
Fisher
Kelliher
Fertile
Fisher
Ada
Fisher
Lake Park
Badger
Climax
Argyle
Twin Valley
Fisher
Erskine
Climax
Climax
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Oklee

Time (JV/V)
5:00/6:20PM
4:30/6:00PM
5:30/7:00PM
4:30/6:00PM
4:30/6:00PM
4:30/6:00PM
4:30/6:00PM
4:30/6:00PM
4:30/6:00PM
6:00/7:30PM
5:00/6:20PM
4:30/6:00PM
4:30/6:00PM
4:30/6:00PM
5:30/7:00PM
5:00/6:20PM
4:30/6:00PM
4:00/6:00PM
5:00/6:20PM
6:00/7:20PM
5:00/6:20PM
5:00/6:20PM
4:30/6:00PM
4:30/6:00PM
5:00/6:20PM
6:00/7:30PM

* Double Header

** Parents Night

*** Senior Night

J H  G i r l s  B a s k e t b a l l

Date
11/24
11/25
12/1
12/4
12/5
12/8
12/10
12/18
12/19
1/5
1/13
1/19
1/26
1/29
1/30

Opponent
NCE/UH
KCC
P. Christian
WEM
Sacred Heart
ABW
EGF
BGMR
Fertile
WAO
Fosston
Grygla-Goodridge
N. Freeze
RLCC
Crookston

Location
Twin Valley
Climax
Fisher
Erskine
Sacred Heart
Ada
EGF M. School
Greenbush
Fertile
Fisher
Fosston
Climax
Fisher
Fisher
Climax

Time
4:30PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
4:00PM

https://www.pinetoprairieconference.org/public/genie/195/school/9/
https://www.pinetoprairieconference.org/public/genie/195/school/9/

