

C/F KNIGHTS 2025-26 WINTER SPORTS CALENDAR



HS BOYS BASKETBALL

<u>Date</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	Location	Time (JV/V)
12/1	*Blackduck	Blackduck	4:30/7:30PM
12/5	*Rothsay	Rothsay	4:30/7:30PM
12/9	*Park Christian	Fisher	4:30/7:30PM
12/11	*Bagley	Bagley	4:30/7:30PM
12/12	*Fosston	Fosston	6:00/7:45PM
12/18	*Win-E-Mac	Fisher	4:30/7:30PM
12/19	*Northome/Kelliher	Kelliher	4:30/7:30PM
1/6	KCC	Fisher	5:00/6:20PM
1/8	*ABW	Ada	4:30/7:30PM
1/12	*Bagley	Fisher	4:30/7:30PM
1/13	*LPA	Lake Park	4:30/7:30PM
1/16	Menahga	Menahga	5:15/7:00PM
1/20	*Stephen Argyle	Argyle	4:30/7:30PM
1/22	Fosston	Climax	5:00/6:20PM
1/23	*NCE	Twin Valley	4:40/7:30PM
1/26	Win-E-Mac	Erskine	6:00/7:30PM
1/30	Crookston	Crookston	6:00/7:30PM
2/6	*Mahnomen-Waubun	Fisher	4:30/7:30PM
2/9	Grygla-Goodridge	Climax	5:00/6:20PM
2/10	*Fertile Beltrami ***	Fisher	4:30/7:30pm
2/13	Lake of the Woods	Baudette	6:00/7:30PM
2/17	BGMR	Climax	5:00/6:20PM
2/19	LaPorte	Climax	5:00/6:20PM
2/20	WAO	Warren	6:00/7:30PM
2/24	KCC	Hallock	6:00/7:30PM
2/27	Stephen Argyle **	Climax	5:00/6:20PM

^{*} Double Header

HS GIRLS BASKETBALL

<u>Date</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	Location	Time (JV/V)
11/25	KCC	Climax	5:00/6:20PM
12/1	*Blackduck	Blackduck	4:30/6:00PM
12/2	Hillsboro/CV	Hillsboro	5:30/7:00PM
12/5	*Rothsay	Rothsay	4:30/6:00PM
12/9	*Park Christian	Fisher	4:30/6:00PM
12/11	*Bagley	Bagley	4:30/6:00PM
12/12	*Fosston	Fosston	4:30/6:00PM
12/18	*Win-E-Mac	Fisher	4:30/6:00PM
12/19	*Northome/Kelliher	Kelliher	4:30/6:00PM
1/2	Fertile Beltrami	Fertile	6:00/7:30PM
1/5	WAO	Fisher	5:00/6:20PM
1/8	*ABW	Ada	4:30/6:00PM
1/12	*Bagley	Fisher	4:30/6:00PM
1/13	*LPA	Lake Park	4:30/6:00PM
1/15	BGMR	Badger	5:30/7:00PM
1/19	Grygla-Goodridge	Climax	5:00/6:20PM
1/20	*Stephen Argyle	Argyle	4:30/6:00PM
1/23	*NCE	Twin Valley	4:00/6:00PM
1/26	Northern Freeze	Fisher	5:00/6:20PM
1/27	Win-E-Mac	Erskine	6:00/7:20PM
1/30	Crookston	Climax	5:00/6:20PM
2/5	Fosston **	Climax	5:00/6:20PM
2/6	*Mahnomen-Waubun	Fisher	4:30/6:00PM
2/10	*Fertile Beltrami ***	Fisher	4:30/6:00PM
2/17	Sacred Heart	Fisher	5:00/6:20PM
2/20	RLCC	Oklee	6:00/7:30PM

^{*} Double Header

JH BOYS BASKETBALL

<u>Date</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	Location	<u>Time</u>
12/6	S. Heart Tournament	Sacred Heart	TBD
1/6	KCC	Fisher	4:00PM
1/8	East Grand Forks	EGF M. School	4:00PM
1/15	Fosston	Fosston	4:30PM
1/20	NCE/UH	Fisher	4:30PM
1/22	Sacred Heart	Sacred Heart	4:30PM
1/23	RLCC	RLF Ele. School	4:30PM
1/26	WEM	Erskine	4:30PM
1/27	ABW	Ada	4:30PM
1/30	Crookston	Crookston	4:30PM
2/2	P. Christian	Fisher	4:30pm
2/5	Fertile	Fertile	4:30PM
2/9	Grygla-Goodridge	Climax	4:00PM
2/17	BGMR	Climax	4:00PM
2/27	Stephen-Argyle	Climax	4:00PM

JH GIRLS BASKETBALL

<u>Date</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	Location	<u>Time</u>
11/24	NCE/UH	Twin Valley	4:30PM
11/25	KCC	Climax	4:00PM
12/1	P. Christian	Fisher	4:30PM
12/4	WEM	Erskine	4:30PM
12/5	Sacred Heart	Sacred Heart	4:30PM
12/8	ABW	Ada	4:30PM
12/10	EGF	EGF M. School	4:00PM
12/18	BGMR	Greenbush	4:30PM
12/19	Fertile	Fertile	4:30PM
1/5	WAO	Fisher	4:00PM
1/13	Fosston	Fosston	4:30PM
1/19	Grygla-Goodridge	Climax	4:00PM
1/26	N. Freeze	Fisher	4:00PM
1/29	RLCC	Fisher	4:30PM
1/30	Crookston	Climax	4:00PM

^{**} Parents Night

^{***} Senior Night

^{**} Parents Night

^{***} Senior Night